UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

V.

COREPHOTONICS, LTD., Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2020-00906 U.S. Patent No. 10,225,479

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF FREDO DURAND, PH.D.

Patent Owner Corephotonics, Ltd. hereby provides notice of cross-examination by deposition of Fredo Durand, Ph.D., for the above-captioned trial. The deposition will be conducted by remote video connection and begin at:

Time: January 28, 2021 at 9:00 a.m., Pacific Time

The deposition will continue day-to-day thereafter if necessary. The deposition will be taken before an officer authorized by law to take depositions, and it will be recorded stenographically, with LiveNote, and by video recording.



Case No. IPR2020-00906 U.S. Patent No. 10,225,479

Dated: January 12, 2021

/Neil A. Rubin/

Neil A. Rubin (Reg. No. 67,030) RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Boulevard, 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Telephone: 310-826-7474

Attorney for Patent Owner, COREPHOTONICS, LTD.



Case No. IPR2020-00906 U.S. Patent No. 10,225,479

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that "Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Fredo Durand,

Ph.D." was served on January 12, 2021 by email sent to:

Michael S. Parsons Andrew S. Ehmke Jordan Maucotel HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219

Telephone: 214-651-5000

Email: michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Email: jordan.maucotel.ipr@haynesboone.com

/Neil A. Rubin/

